GEAROLOGY 7-1
HELICAL GEAR DRIVES
800 SERIES
HELICAL GEAR DRIVES
7
7-2 GEAROLOGY
IN
TR

* Single reduction models only.
Interchange GuideInterchange Guide
NUMBERING SYSTEM / HOW TO ORDER
NUMBERING SYSTEM
The Boston Gear numbering system is standard for all
Boston Gear Reducers. The 800, 700, 600 and 200 Series
share common letter prefixes. It is simple to select any
Boston Gear speed reducer by following this easy system.
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
Required flange input NEMA 56C, and flanged output,
1/3 HP, Class l, 45:1 ratio, lubricated, and standard mounting
position.
ORDER:
1 pc F832BF-45S-B5
GEAROLOGY 7-5
HELICAL GEAR DRIVES
Washdown Series (Options)
BK-Bost-Kleen (White)
SBK- Stainless Bost-Kleen
“Blank” Standard Finish
BK    F     8    3  2    B    F    -  45   S  - B5  - M2
Style
“Blank” - Projecting I/P
(No flange)
F -  Flanged NEMA-C Face
Input (Quill Type)
Series
“800B Series”
Case Size
3, 4, 6 And 7
Number of Reductions
2- Double
3- Triple
Mounting Style Options
“Blank” - Foot Mounted
F - Output Flange Mounted
Nominal Gear Ratio
Refer to Selection Tables
For Available Ratios
Lubricant*
SHC634
Synthetic
Lubricant
Mounting Positions**
“Blank” - Standard
Other Mountings, Please Specify
NEMA  Motor Frame Sizes
Bore Input NEMA
Code Bore Mtg.
B5 .625 56C
B7 .875 140TC/180C
B9 1.125 180TC/210C
B11 1.375 210TC/250UC
** Reference Page 11
*Size 3 & 4 Lubricated for Life
All Sizes Furnished Pre-Lubricated
OUTPUT 832 / 833 842 / 843 862 / 863 872 / 873
RPM OHL OHL OHL OHL
1000 270 425 715 950
500 300 455 805 1065
350 340 465 830 1065
250 360 485 880 1065
200 385 505 900 1065
150 385 525 945 1090
100 385 620 1010 1275
50 385 770 1360 1720
25 & under 385 770 1600 2090
THRUST 390 635 1200 1580
OVERHUNG LOADS (LBS) & AXIAL THRUST (LBS) CAPACITIES ON OUTPUT SHAFT
OVERHUNG LOADS (LBS) ON INPUT SHAFT AT 1750 RPM
SIZE 832 833 842 843 862 863 872 873
OHL 344 390 314 373 310 315 402 371
Overhung loads are calculated at the center of the shaft extension and with no thrust load.
Overhung loads are calculated at the center of the shaft extension and with no thrust load.
For combined loading consult factory.
OVERHUNG LOAD
If the output shaft of a gear drive is connected to the driven
machine by means other than a flexible coupling, an overhung